| Date   | NATIONAL Assessment Centre Services.   | Just 1 Janos . 150 109 2 11 1  | 0000   | `  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Ref No Na / INC 2 2001 202 / 1  |  |  | Completed  | Done,by  |
| Vertil No. 430   121  | 1000   |  |  |  |
| I-Motor Claim   Journ   My   My   Motor Claim   My   My   My   My   | Voli No GBG 69045 E-mail (within   | āhts, AIC Zhrs)  |  |  |
| I-Motor W/O (vition: to 2 int, 17 thm)  | 110000000000000000000000000000000000000  | m Form . MT/111 821  | +1-001 21/0  | 11/2021 17:31  |
| Planter:  | I-Motor YY/C   | (Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)   |  |  |
| This state   Assign Wikep   DW   Tult   Fax:  | OD Peporting Only I-Photo Uplo   | nded   |  |  |
| April   Apri  |  | rvey Report  |  |  |
| TP Particulity:   Veli No:  | 11' Insurer: Ass't Report b  | y Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp   |  |  |
| Owner / Driver (  | Profested Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (   | Tol:   | Fax:   | )  |
| Policy Not (  | TP Particulars: , Veh No: XD 3487 X.   | INC( )/Non-INC   | Ċ( ←)  |  |
| Confirmed by :  | Owner / Driver: (  | Tcl:   |  | )  |
| InsureDriver Lability: ( %) [Note-Est Status (WO): N. 0-20%; P: 21-79% P: 80-100%]   Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YBS ()/NO( )   Excess: (5 ) Loading: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000 ()   Could Reliable Continue Continue Continue Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repoliter.   ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repoliter.   ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.   Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (// )   Courtesy Car ( )   Courtesy Car ( )   Courtesy Car ( )     2) QC Check / Pear Repair Inspection ( )   Courtesy Car ( )   Courtesy Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] ( )   Injury:   Courtesy Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] ( )   Courtesy Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] ( )   Courtesy Car ( )   Courtesy Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] ( )                    | Policy No: ( ) Period: (   | ) Cover Type:  | (  |  |
| Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YES ( )/NO ( )  Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )  Contact Metablishing ( ) Walk-In Customer's Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repolars.  ( ) Youth Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( )/Towad-in ( ); Invoice: YES ( )/NO ( ); Towing Co: ( // )  Remittle ( () //Towad-in ( ); Invoice: YES ( )/NO ( ); Towing Co: ( // )  2) QC Check/ Post Reprir Inspection ( )  1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Reprir Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Deficing  Cunting it's three ( ) // Courtesy Car ( )  2) QA All Academit Experting ( ) // ( )  Driver/Owner: ( ) // ( ) /  |  | 201107   |  | )  |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )  Contact (Archinetes)  ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repolars.  ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towad-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (# )  Unique (Including Childen)  ( ) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  ( ) All Academic Proving (S10)   |  |  | 4. P: 80-100%  | ٠  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer's Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repoliter.  ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: ( )  ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (   |  |  |  |  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer's Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repoliter.  ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Toward-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (// )  ( ) Customer's Customer'  |  | management of the second of th | C. 4. 4. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.  |  |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: ( )  |  |  | of repolier.   | 1,811  |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: ( )  |  | Alloendal & Strictly 140 19161   |  |  |
| Contest   Cont  |  | IO ( ) · Towing Co: (#   | · · · · ·  | , )  |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )   2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )   3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )   Injury :   | LUNVE-III ( )/ / NVCCI-III ( ); IIIVOIGE: YES ( )/ I   | TO ( ) , 10 Willig Co. ()  |  | Alana de la compania   |
| 2) QC Check / Past Repair Inspection ( )  1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Differing   | 2737 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254   | Managara Piterelanik   | South the state of | distributions  |
| 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]   |  |  | m+   |  |
| NA2101020   |  |  |  | · :  |
| NA210(020   | 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  | )  |  | <del></del>  |
| NA 210(020  | Injury:  |  |  |  |
| NA 210(020  | Deligating Proceedings of the Control of the Contro |  |  | noane.   |
| NA 2101020  |  |  |  | • •  |
| NA 2101020  |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |
| NA 2101020  |  |  |  |  |
| NA 2101020  |  |  | 9 .  |  |
| NA 210(020  | 1/1/1  | TO THE MALE PLANTS AND THE SAME  |  | LY VILLY TO THE  |
| Driver/Owner:  Driver/Owner:  2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10)  3) TF: Towing Fee \$ \$40/545  4) FT: Follow-Through Survey \$120  5) FT: Follow-Through Burvey (Resurvey) \$30  Contact No:  For plainting against INC Only (wef 10 Jon 2003)  6) TR: Re-Inspection \$775  7) N1: Idea DA + SMRT Survey \$160  2) D2  2) D3  3) NTUC Additional Services:-  2) D4  2) D5  2) Checked by (Rengr-In-Charge); \$100  2) D5  2) Signales Car / Tpt Allowanse \$300  2) D5  2) Signales Car / Tpt Allowanse \$300  2) Signales Car / Tpt Allowans | NA2101020  |  |  | The state of the s |
| Driver/Owner:  4) FT: Follow-Through Survey \$120  Contact No:  5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30  For glaiming against UNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005)  6) TR: Re-inspection \$775  7) N1: Idao DA + SMRT Survey \$160  8) NTUC Additional Services:-  OC. Checked by (Resur-In-Charge):  **No: Courlest Cat / Tot Allowance \$35  | Chairmalistactionarys: 1 as asset of the post section in   | 2) DA : Damaga Assessment (5100  | ); INC (510)   |  |
| Contact No:  Per glaiming against UNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)  6) TR: Re-inspection 575  6) TR: Re-inspection 575  7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey 5160  8) NTUC Additional Services:-  OC. Checked by (Rugg-In-Charge): 500  NS: Courlest Car / Tet Allowanne 55   | Driver/Owner:  | 4) FT : Follow-Through Survey  | \$120  |  |
| Darnayed Portion:  6) TR: Re-Inspection  7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey  3 8) NTUC Additional Services:  9D2  235  255  256  278: Courlest Car / Tet Allowanes  257  278: Courlest Car / Tet Allowanes  257  258  259  259  250  250  250  250  250  250  | Contact No:  | 5) FT : Follow-Through Burvey (Re  | wof 10 Jon 2005)   |  |
| OC Checked by (Guar-In-Charge):  3 8) NTUC Additional Services:  OD 5 1. NS: Courless Car / Tot Allowanna 23  |  | 6) TR: Re-Inspeulion   | 373  |  |
| OC Checked by (Guar-In-Charge): 25  | Dantagen Fordon.   | 8) NTUC Additional Services:   |  |  |
| The contract of the traction o  | OC Checked by Ruge-In-Charge):   | on.  | . Z.Z  |  |
| • NG: Rapair Co-ordination 510  | 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m  | *NG: Rapair Co-ordination  | . 510  |  |
| And House Continuities in the State of the S  | Nations againments at 125 225 and the same and the   | NB: DV / Collegt Exposs Coordi   | nation 53  |  |
| TP (N11): TP (N11) against INC \$20   | 2d. 1:   | TP (N11): TP (Non INC) agains  | 1 INC 520  |  |
|   | 2/3;   | Involor dated  | Fee Charged  | MARKET AND   |
| 19/14 12: 100 PM 104 PM   | 1 2/3;   | Issue a dated  | Fee Charged Fee Charged  | MANIEN   |

· para fine

SN09211L000D / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/01/2021 17:09 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 1 (21/01/2021 17:09 (SGT))



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

21/01/2021 17:09 (SGT) Date of Submission 20/01/2021 12:40 (SGT) Date of Accident Ang Mo Kio Ave 8, Singapore Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Nissan

**GBG6904S** Vehicle Registration Number

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? CO-TOP MARKETING PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No ..... 2XXXXX414K Email Address J-ENN@LIVE.COM (Phone) +65-63629476 Mobile Phone No ..... (Office) +65-63629476 Alternative Phone No .....

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Cabstar Model Variant ..... Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of **Employment** accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Commercial vehicle Vehicle Category

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company ..... Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number ..... 5094465732-03 Cover Note Number

# DRIVER

Name of Driver NAZMUL GXXXX430Q Work Permit No 01/02/1991 Date Of Birth ..... Outdoor Occupation

| Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver         | 18/09/2017 3 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-83419650 - J-ENN@LIVE.COM 39 KRANJI LANE - 728649 No Employee No                                 |
|---|---|
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT   |   |
| Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface  | Collision - Change/cross lane<br>Clear<br>Dry   |
| OTHER INFORMATION   |   |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other material or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? | No 2 Yes No Yes 3   |
| PASSENGER 1 Name  | ASHIK   |
| Gender  | Male  |
| PASSENGER 2  Name  Gender   | FAREHRD<br>Male   |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION  |   |
| Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?  | Yes Choa Chu Kang Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18007659999 (Fax) +65-67644104 No 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 Singapore 689286 No |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT   |   |
| REFER TO STATEMENT AND POLICE REPORT T/20210121/  | 2028  |
| ATTACHMENT(S)   |   |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?   | No  |

| Vehicle Registration Number             | XD8487X            |
|---|--------------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer                    | •                  |
| Vehicle Model                           | -                  |
| Vehicle Variant                         |                    |
| Vehicle Colour                          | -                  |
| Vehicle Category                        | Commercial vehicle |
| Name of Driver                          | -                  |
| Contact Number                          | -                  |
| Address                                 | -                  |
| Address complement                      |                    |
| Postcode                                | •                  |
| Insurance Company Name                  | -                  |
| Nature Of Damage                        | -                  |
| Details of property damaged in accident | -                  |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)     | -                  |

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

| Name of injured person                              | NAZMUL           |
|---|------------------|
| Address   | -                |
| Address Complement                                  | •                |
| Post Code   | -                |
| Approximate Age Years Old                           | -                |
| Injuries Sustained                                  | <b>NECK PAIN</b> |
| Injured person in which vehicle?                    | GBG6904S         |
| Were seat belts worn?                               | Yes              |
| Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | No               |
|   |                  |

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

N772 mu

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ANG MO KIO AVE 6 Sketch Plan VEHICLE A: GRG 6904S ANG NO NO 8

# Describe Circumstances of the Accident POUCE REPORT-70 AND non ADD ON THAT DOCTOR STE

### Declaration

Time

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





T/20210121/2028

1 of 3 Report No. T/20210121/2028

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time<br>21/01/202    |            | lade:                     | Vide Report No.:                         | Station Diary No.:<br>47   |
|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------|--|----------------------------|
| Informant                 | 's Particu | ılars                     |  |                            |
| Name of In                | nformant:  |                           | Address:                                 |                            |
| ID Type / I<br>FIN NO / ( |            | Q                         | Contact No.:<br>Home/Office:             | Mobile: 83419650           |
| Nationality<br>BANGLAD    |            |                           | Email:                                   |                            |
| Sex:<br>Male              | Age:<br>29 | Date of Birth: 01/02/1991 | Type of Informant:<br>Driver             | ~ .                        |
| Race:<br>Indian           |            |                           | Language:                                | Institution / School Name: |
| Occupatio<br>DRIVER       | n:         |                           | Driving Licence Information:<br>Class: 3 | Date of Expiry:            |

| General Infor  | mation of the Acci            | dent                                   |   |                                     |  |
|--|-------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|
| Type of Accident:  | Injury<br>Others              | Drink<br>Drive:<br>No                  | Date/Time of<br>Accident:<br>20/01/2021 12:40 | Type of Location:<br>Straight Road  |  |
| Location: ANG MO KIC   | AVENUE 8                      |  |   |                                     |  |
| Weather:<br>Clear  |                               | Road Surface:<br>Dry                   |   | Road Speed Limit:                   |  |
| A STATE OF THE STA |                               | Traffic Control:<br>Traffic Light - Wo |   | Traffic Volume:<br>Moderate         |  |
| Type of Collis<br>Between Mov  | sion:<br>ving Vehicles - Head | I To Side                              |   | Anyone conveyed by ambulance:<br>No |  |

| Details of Vehicle Involved |       |      |       |       |                     |                 |
|-----------------------------|-------|------|-------|-------|---------------------|-----------------|
| Vehicle No.                 | Туре  | Make | Model | Color | Condition           | No of Passenger |
| GBG6904S                    | Lorry |      |       |       | Slightly<br>Damaged | 2               |
| XD8487X                     | Lorry |      |       | ,     | Slightly<br>Damaged | 0               |

| Details of Person Involved      |                                |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No     |                                |
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |





2 of 3

Report No. T/20210121/2028

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver           |                       |           |                                       |           |  |
|------------------|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|--|
| Name             | NAZMUL                |           | ID No.                                |           | G2137430Q                                |
| Related Vehicle  | GBG6904S (Lorry)      |           | Conta                                 | ct No.    | 83419650                                 |
| Hospital/Clinic  | NIL                   |           | Class<br>Driving<br>Licence<br>Expiry | g<br>ce & | Class: 3<br>Date of Expiry: NIL          |
| Date Treatment   | NIL                   | Date Disc | harge                                 | NIL       |  |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave NIL | Degree of | Injury                                | Sligh     | t en |
| Driver           |                       |           |                                       |           |  |
| Name             | MURUGAN MANIKANDAN    |           | ID No                                 |           | G5460427R                                |
| Related Vehicle  | XD8487X (Lorry)       |           | Conta                                 | ct No.    | 84014534                                 |
| Hospital/Clinic  | NIL                   |           | Class<br>Drivin<br>Licent<br>Expiry   | g         | Class: 3,4<br>Date of Expiry: NIL        |
| Date Treatment   | NIL                   | Date Disc |                                       | NIL       |  |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave NIL | Degree of | f Injury                              | NIL       |  |

#### **Brief Details.**

On 20/01/2021 at about 1240hrs, I was driving my company (CO-TOP Marketing PTE LTD) lorry at the junction of Ang Mo Kio Ave 8 (located opposite Block 638 AMK). I was driving on the 2nd lane wanting to make a left turn, and the lorry (Vehicle no. XD 8487X) that was on the lane next to me that was also turning left, made a wide turn and had hit the left side of my company's lorry. Due to the hit, my company's lorry had suffered from a few damages such as the left rear tyre being punctured, left front side is damaged and the left door is faulty. After the accident occurred, the both of us exchanged particulars.

I am lodging this report for my company's insurance claim. I wish to state that on 21/01/2021, I realized I have suffered slight injury on my neck. My neck feels strain due to the accident.





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20210121/2028

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Authentication Stamp

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 2 NURUL ADNEEN BINTE AFANDI | Signature Of Informant:     |
|--|-----------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable                                       | Date/Time: 21/01/2021 11:40 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case:<br>TP / AEIT /                                      | Classification Of Case:     |
| Sr Staff Sgt ONG YONG HOCK Contact No. 65476436 FORCE                          |                             |



# Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5094465732-03

Cover : Comprehensive

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

- GBG6904S

Chassis Number

: JN1SC2F24Z0860140

2. Name of Policyholder

: CO-TOP MARKETING PTE LTD

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 29 Sep 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 28 Sep 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

(b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

#### This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

**EXCESS (SECTION 1)** 

: S\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: S\$100

INSURE WITH COE

: YES

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: DAIMLER FINANCIAL SERVICES AFRICA & ASIA PACIFIC LTD

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: JUN SHI INSURANCE AGENCY (00000572596)

Date of Issue

: 24 Sep 2020 14:33 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

| Date of Accident  | : 20 01 Accident Time: 13:40 (24-HR-Format)                |
|---|--|
| Accident Place  | ANG NO KID AVENUE 8/2001 07414K                            |
| Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)   | : GR G 6904 S Make/Model:                                  |
| Insurance Company   | : NTUC Policy No: 5094465732-03                            |
| Owner or Company Name /IC No.   | : CO-TOP MARKETING PTE LTD                                 |
| Owner or Company Contact No.  | :Owner's Hp 63629476 Company Tel                           |
| DRIVER'S Name / IC No.  | : NAZMUL   |
| DRIVER'S Date Of Birth  | : 01 02 1991 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 18 09 3017         |
| Relationship of Owner & Driver  | : Spouse\Parent\Children\Sibling\Employee\Others:          |
| DRIVER'S Address  | : 39 FRANTI LANE SINGAPORE 128649                          |
| DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.   | :1) 83419650 2)  |
| DRIVER'S Occupation : IND   | OOR OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)        |
| Email Address   | : J-ENN@LIVE. COM  |
| Weather & Road Surface  | : CLEAR & DRY\ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET            |
| Reporting Type : Repo   | orting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance      |
| Number of Passengers (Including Dr  | iver):   |
| Was there any video Captured by car<br>Exact purpose for which vehicle was<br>Any Injury (If YES, Pls state): | being used at time of accident: Private use \ Work Purpose |
| Other Pa  | rty Driver's Particular (if any)                           |
| Vehicle. No: XD 8497 X  | Vehicle. No:   |
| Vehicle Make \Model:  | Vehicle Make \Model:                                       |
| Name Driver:  | Name Driver:   |
| IC No. Driver/Contact:  | IC No. Driver/Contact:                                     |
|   |  |
| * NEW – Passenger's name &  | gender:  |
| DASHIK, MA  | LE   |
| @ FAREHRD ,   | MALE   |